France is the OECD country where households contribute the least financially [18]. 

According to Kouyaté et al. [19], over the entire period from 2016 to 2020, the Bangui General Referral Hospital in the 
Central African Republic generated revenues of approximately US$2,037,058.55 (two million thirty-seven thousand 
fifty-eight dollars and fifty-five cents). 2018 saw a particularly high revenue of US$538,252.90, followed by 2019 at 
US$464,522.58. These revenues fluctuated. Furthermore, revenues from medical services amounted to a significant 
US$882,750.14, followed by drug sales at US$668,331.41.